CH \$40.00 296

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM349787 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of the Assignor to a Washington corporation previously recorded on Reel 003345 Frame 0871. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carol Anderson, Inc.		07/11/2006	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAbi, LLC	
Street Address:	18915 Laurel Park Road	
City:	Rancho Dominguez	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90220	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2965045	SCOOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie S. Kann, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2:Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLPAddress Line 4:Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20571-00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie S. Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie s. kann/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=ScoopOriginalAssignment-tm-3345-0871#page1.tif source=ScoopOriginalAssignment-tm-3345-0871#page2.tif

source=ScoopOriginalAssignment-tm-3345-0871#page3.tif source=ScoopOriginalAssignment-tm-3345-0871#page4.tif source=ScoopOriginalAssignment-tm-3345-0871#page5.tif source=ScoopDeclaration#page1.tif

000

CH \$40

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2004	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carol Anderson, Inc.		07/11/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CABI, LLC
Street Address:	18915 Laurel Park Road
City:	Rancho Dominguez
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	18915
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2965045	SCOOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St. Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26696-10010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/

Date:	07/12/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=CABI#page1.tif source=CABI#page2.tif source=CABI#page3.tif	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

In the Matter of Trademark Registration No. 2,965,045

Mark: SCOOP

Current Owner Listed As: CAbi, LLC

Registered: July 5, 2005

Declaration

I, David H. Kennedy, declare and state that I am the attorney of record for CAbi, LLC, the current owner of the above-referenced trademark registration. I have inspected the corporate records of Carol Anderson, Inc., a Washington corporation (prior owner). Based on information and belief, the assignment from Carol Anderson, Inc. to CAbi, LLC recorded at Reel 3345/Frame 0871 on July 12, 2006 mistakenly indicated Carol Anderson, Inc. is a California corporation; however, that entity is a Washington corporation which was incorporated March 30, 1977. Accordingly, this will serve to correct the filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office assignment records.

The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signed at / Lalytown, this 29th day of May, 2015.

CABI, LLC

Name: David H. Kennedy Title: Attorney of Record

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT OF WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Confirmatory Assignment Agreement of Worldwide Trademark Rights ("Confirmatory Assignment"), effective February 1, 2004, ("Effective Date") is by and between CAROL ANDERSON, INC., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 18915 Laurel Park Road, Rancho Dominguez, California 90220 ("CA INC.") and CABI, LLC, a California limited liability company with its principal place of business at 18915 Laurel Park Road, Rancho Dominguez, California 90220 ("CABI").

WHEREAS, CA INC. was the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to those certain trademarks, service marks and trade names at common law, and registered on state, federal and foreign trademark registers in various countries or member countries ("Trademarks"), as referenced in the schedule attached hereto as Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, on February 1, 2004, CABI acquired the assets of CA INC. whereby CA INC. agreed to sell, assign, transfer, convey, and deliver to CABI, its successors and assigns, any and all of CA INC.'s Trademarks and other proprietary rights; and

WHEREAS, CABI desires CA INC. now to confirm said sale, conveyance, assignment, and transfer insofar as it relates to said Trademarks and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CA INC., hereby confirms that effective February 1, 2004, it sold, conveyed, assigned, transferred, and delivered to CABI, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for past infringement of said Trademarks, and all causes of action (either at law or equity) with respect thereto, the right of recovery, including but not limited to damages, for such past infringement, and the right to assign the rights conveyed herein, the same to be held and enjoyed by CABI for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

CA INC. will from time-to-time after the Effective Date, upon request of CABI, execute, acknowledge, and deliver all such further deeds, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances, and take such further action as may be required to carry out the intent of this Confirmatory Assignment, and to transfer and vest title to any trademark being transferred hereunder, and to protect the right, title, and interest in and enjoyment of all the Trademarks assigned hereunder.

By signature below, the parties affirm agreement to these terms.

CAROL ANDERSON, INC.

By:

Of the state of t

Date: 07 / 1. / 06

CEO.

106

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

CABI, LLC

Its:

)ate: 07 / 11

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS SUBJECT TO THE CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Mires I	County	Reg. Va. /	Classes	40.00 VS2nViess
SCOOP Word Mark	us	2,965,045	41	educational services, namely providing conferences and seminars in the field of direct solicitation by sales agents of applicant's clothing and clothing accessories

Page 3

DAI 356524v.I